



USER MANUAL

Fire-resistant fabric filter for the 8790 vacuum cleaner

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Filtr materiałowy ognioodporny do odkurzacza 8790

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Feuerfester Stofffilter für den Staubsauger 8790

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Ohnivzdorný látkový filtr pro vysavač 8790

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Filtre en tissu ignifuge pour aspirateur 8790

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Filtro de tela resistente al fuego para aspiradora 8790

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Filtro in tessuto ignifugo per aspirapolvere 8790

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Filtru din material rezistent la foc pentru aspiratorul 8790

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Tűzálló szövetzsűrő a 8790-es porszívóhoz

POUŽÍVATELSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Protipožiarňý látkový filter pre vysávač 8790

KASUTUSJUHEND

Tulekindel kangasfilter tolmuimejale 8790

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Ugniai atsparus medžiaginis filtras dulkių siurbliui 8790

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Ugunsizturīgs auduma filtrs putekļsūcējam 8790

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Вогнестійкий тканинний фільтр для пилососа 8790

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Пожароустойчив платнен филтър за прахосмукачка 8790

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Vatrootporni tkaninski filter za usisavač 8790

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Brandsäkert tygfilter för dammsugaren 8790

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Υφασμάτινο φίλτρο ανθεκτικό στη φωτιά για την ηλεκτρική σκούπα 8790

M: 00010306

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovoze / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovoza /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносител / Uvoznik / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00010306



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- Material: non-woven fabric
- Dimensions: 29.5/19cm

CHARACTERISTIC:

The material filter for the ash vacuum cleaner has a diameter of 29.4 cm and a height of 17 cm, so it will perfectly fit Kaminer vacuum cleaners. Installation is simple: just place the filter directly on the edge of the tank. The filter fits perfectly on the edge of the tank and does not slide off while the vacuum cleaner is operating. All ash is retained on the filter walls. After finishing vacuuming, simply remove the filter and shake it thoroughly from the collected contents or clean it with compressed air, which means it is reusable.

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- Materiał: flizelina
- Wymiary: 29,5/19cm

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Filtr materiałowy do odkurzacza popiołu ma średnicę 29,5cm oraz wysokość 19cm, dzięki temu będzie doskonale pasować do odkurzaczy Kaminer. Montaż jest prosty: wystarczy nałożyć filtr bezpośrednio na rant zbiornika. Filtr doskonale trzyma się na rancie zbiornika i nie osuwa się z niego podczas pracy odkurzacza. Cały popiół zatrzymywany jest na ścianach filtra. Po skończonym odkurzaniu wystarczy wyjąć filtr i wytrząść go dokładnie z zebranej zawartości lub oczyścić za pomocą sprężonego powietrza, co oznacza że jest wielokrotnego użytku.

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Material: Vliesstoff
- Abmessungen: 29,5/19 cm

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Der Materialfilter für den Aschesauger hat einen Durchmesser von 29,4 cm und eine Höhe von 17 cm und passt somit perfekt zu Kaminer Staubsaugern. Die Installation ist einfach: Platzieren Sie den Filter einfach direkt am Rand des Tanks. Der Filter sitzt perfekt am Rand des Tanks und rutscht beim Betrieb des Staubsaugers nicht ab. Die gesamte Asche wird an den Filterwänden zurückgehalten. Nach Beendigung des Staubsaugens einfach den Filter herausnehmen und gründlich vom aufgesammelten Inhalt abschütteln oder mit Druckluft reinigen, wodurch er wiederverwendbar ist.

CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Materiál: netkaná textilie
- Rozměry: 29,5/19cm

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Materiálový filtr pro vysavač popela má průměr 29,4 cm a výšku 17 cm, takže se bude perfektně hodit k vysavačům Kaminer. Instalace je jednoduchá: stačí umístit filtr přímo na okraj nádrže. Filtr perfektně sedí na okraji nádrže a během provozu vysavače neklouže. Veškerý popel je zadržen na stěnách filtru. Po ukončení vysávání filtr jednoduše vyjmete a důkladně vytřepete z nasbíraného obsahu nebo jej vyčistíte stlačeným vzduchem, což znamená, že je znovu použitelný.

FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- Matériau : tissu non tissé
- Dimensions : 29,5/19 cm

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

Le filtre en matériau pour aspirateur à cendres a un diamètre de 29,4 cm et une hauteur de 17 cm, il s'adapte donc parfaitement aux aspirateurs Kaminer. L'installation est simple : il suffit de placer le filtre directement sur le bord du réservoir. Le filtre s'adapte parfaitement au bord du réservoir et ne glisse pas pendant le fonctionnement de l'aspirateur. Toutes les cendres sont retenues sur les parois du filtre. Une fois l'aspiration terminée, retirez simplement le filtre et secouez-le soigneusement pour éliminer le contenu collecté ou nettoyez-le avec de l'air comprimé, ce qui signifie qu'il est réutilisable.

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- Material: tela no tejida
- Dimensiones: 29,5/19cm

CARACTERÍSTICA:

El filtro de material para el aspirador de cenizas tiene un diámetro de 29,4 cm y una altura de 17 cm, por lo que se adapta perfectamente a los aspiradores Kaminer. La instalación es sencilla: basta con colocar el filtro directamente en el borde del tanque. El filtro encaja perfectamente en el borde del depósito y no se desliza mientras la aspiradora está en funcionamiento. Todas las cenizas quedan retenidas en las paredes del filtro. Después de terminar de aspirar, simplemente retire el filtro y sacúdalo bien del contenido recogido o límpielo con aire comprimido, lo que significa que es reutilizable.

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!
Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni
per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni
futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- Materiale: tessuto non tessuto
- Dimensioni: 29,5/19 cm

CARATTERISTICA:

Il filtro in materiale per l'aspirapolvere ha un diametro di 29,4 cm e un'altezza di 17 cm, quindi si adatta perfettamente agli aspirapolvere Kaminer. L'installazione è semplice: basta posizionare il filtro direttamente sul bordo della vasca. Il filtro si adatta perfettamente al bordo del serbatoio e non scivola via mentre l'aspirapolvere è in funzione. Tutta la cenere viene trattenuta sulle pareti del filtro. Dopo aver terminato l'aspirazione, è sufficiente rimuovere il filtro e scuoterlo bene dal contenuto raccolto oppure pulirlo con aria compressa, il che significa che è riutilizzabile.

RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- Material: material netesut
- Dimensiuni: 29,5/19cm

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Filtrul de material pentru aspiratorul de cenusa are un diametru de 29,4 cm si o inaltime de 17 cm, asa ca se va potrivi perfect cu aspiratoarele Kaminer. Instalarea este simplă: plasați filtrul direct pe marginea rezervorului. Filtrul se potrivește perfect pe marginea rezervorului și nu alunecă în timp ce aspiratorul funcționează. Toată cenușa este reținută pe pereții filtrului. După ce ați terminat de aspirat, pur și simplu îndepărtați filtrul și scuturați-l bine din conținutul colectat sau curățați-l cu aer comprimat, ceea ce înseamnă că este reutilizabil.

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- Anyaga: nem szőtt szövet
- Méretek: 29,5/19cm

JELLEGZETES:

A hamuporszívó anyagszűrője 29,4 cm átmérőjű és 17 cm magas, így tökéletesen illeszkedik a Kaminer porszívókhoz. A telepítés egyszerű: csak helyezze a szűrőt közvetlenül a tartály szélére. A szűrő tökéletesen illeszkedik a tartály szélére, és nem csúszik le a porszívó működése közben. Minden hamu a szűrőfalakon marad. A porszívózás befejezése után egyszerűen vegye ki a szűrőt és alaposan rázza ki az összegyűjtött tartalomtól, vagy tisztítsa meg sűrített levegővel, ami azt jelenti, hogy újra felhasználható.

SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- Materiál: netkaná textília
- Rozmery: 29,5/19cm

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Materiálový filter pre vysávač popola má priemer 29,4 cm a výšku 17 cm, takže sa bude perfektne hodiť k vysávačom Kaminer. Inštalácia je jednoduchá: stačí umiestniť filter priamo na okraj nádrže. Filter perfektne sedí na okraji nádrže a počas prevádzky vysávača sa neklže. Všetok popol sa zadržiava na stenách filtra. Po ukončení vysávania filter jednoducho vyberte a dôkladne ho vytraste zo zachyteného obsahu alebo ho vyčistite stlačeným vzduchom, čiže je znovu použiteľný.

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õige kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- Materjal: lausriie
- Mõõdud: 29,5/19cm

KARAKTERISTIK:

Tuhatolmuimeja materjalifiltri läbimõõt on 29,4 cm ja kõrgus 17 cm, seega sobib see ideaalselt Kaminerit tolmuimejatega. Paigaldamine on lihtne: lihtsalt asetage filter otse paagi servale. Filter sobib ideaalselt paagi servale ega libise tolmuimeja töötamise ajal maha. Kogu tuhk jääb filtri seintele. Pärast tolmuimemise lõpetamist eemaldage lihtsalt filter ja raputage seda kogutud sisust põhjalikult või puhastage see suuõhuga, mis tähendab, et see on korduvkasutatav.

LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Medžiaga: neaustinis audinys
- Matmenys: 29,5/19cm

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Pelėnų dulkių siurbliui skirtas medžiaginis filtras yra 29,4 cm skersmens ir 17 cm aukščio, todėl puikiai tiks Kaminer dulkių siurbliams. Įrengimas paprastas: tiesiog uždėkite filtrą tiesiai ant bako krašto. Filtras puikiai priglunda prie bako krašto ir nenuslysta veikiant dulkių siurbliui. Visi pelėnai sulaikomi ant filtro sienelių. Baigę siurbti, tiesiog išimkite filtrą ir gerai iškratykite jį nuo surinkto turinio arba nuvalykite suslėgtu oru, vadinasi, jis yra daugkartinis.

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- Materiāls: neausts audums
- Izmēri: 29,5/19cm

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Pelnu putekļu sūcēja materiāla filtra diametrs ir 29,4 cm un augstums 17 cm, tāpēc tas lieliski derēs Kamīner putekļu sūcējiem. Uztādīšana ir vienkārša: vienkārši novietojiet filtru tieši uz tvertnes malas. Filtrs lieliski pieguļ tvertnes malai un neslīd nost, kamēr putekļsūcējs darbojas. Visi pelni tiek saglabāti uz filtra sienām. Pēc sūkšanas pabeigšanas vienkārši izņemiet filtru un rūpīgi sakratiet to no savāktā satura vai notīriet to ar saspīestu gaisu, kas nozīmē, ka to var izmantot atkārtoti.

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- Матеріал: флізелін
- Розміри: 29,5/19 см

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Матеріальний фільтр для пиłosоса для золи має діаметр 29,4 см і висоту 17 см, тому він ідеально підійде для пиłosосів Kamīner. Установка проста: просто помістіть фільтр прямо на край резервуара. Фільтр ідеально сидить на краю бака і не зісковзує під час роботи пиłosоса. Весь попіл затримується на стінках фільтра. Після завершення прибирання просто вийміть фільтр і ретельно струсіть його від зібраного вмісту або очистіть його стисненим повітрям, що означає, що він придатний для багаторазового використання.

BG

Дамі и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!
Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба
за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено
бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- Материал: нетъкан текстил
- Размери: 29.5/19cm

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Материалният филтър за прахосмукачката за пепел е с диаметър 29,4 см и височина 17 см, така че идеално ще пасне на прахосмукачки Kamīner. Инсталирането е лесно: просто поставете филтъра директно на ръба на резервоара. Филтърът пасва перфектно на ръба на резервоара и не се изплъзва, докато прахосмукачката работи. Цялата пепел се задържа по стените на филтъра. След като приключите с прахосмукачката, просто извадете филтъра и го разклатете старателно от събраното съдържание или го почистете със състен въздух, което означава, че е за многократна употреба.

HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Materijal: netkana tkanina
- Dimenzije: 29,5/19cm

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Filter materijala za usisivač pepela ima promjer 29,4 cm i visinu 17 cm, tako da će savršeno odgovarati Kaminer usisivačima. Instalacija je jednostavna: samo postavite filter izravno na rub spremnika. Filter savršeno pristaje na rub spremnika i ne sklizne dok usisivač radi. Sav pepeo se zadržava na stijenkama filtera. Nakon završetka usisavanja filter jednostavno izvadite i dobro ga otesite od sakupljenog sadržaja ili ga očistite komprimiranim zrakom, što znači da je za višekratnu upotrebu.

SV

Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan göra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Material: non-woven
- Mått: 29,5/19cm

KARAKTERISTISK:

Materialfiltret till askdammsugaren har en diameter på 29,4 cm och en höjd på 17 cm, så det passar perfekt till Kaminer dammsugare. Installationen är enkel: placera bara filtret direkt på kanten av tanken. Filtret passar perfekt på kanten av tanken och glider inte av medan dammsugaren är igång. All aska hålls kvar på filterväggarna. Efter avslutad dammsugning tar du helt enkelt bort filtret och skakar det ordentligt från det uppsamlade innehållet eller rengör det med tryckluft, vilket innebär att det är återanvändbart.

EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- Υλικό: μη υφαντό ύφασμα
- Διαστάσεις: 29,5/19cm

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Το φίλτρο υλικού για την ηλεκτρική σκούπα στάχτης έχει διάμετρο 29,4 cm και ύψος 17 cm, επομένως ταιριάζει τέλεια στις ηλεκτρικές σκούπες Kaminer. Η εγκατάσταση είναι απλή: απλώς τοποθετήστε το φίλτρο απευθείας στην άκρη της δεξαμενής. Το φίλτρο εφαρμόζει τέλεια στην άκρη της δεξαμενής και δεν γλιστράει ενώ λειτουργεί η ηλεκτρική σκούπα. Όλη η στάχτη συγκεντρώνεται στα τοιχώματα του φίλτρου. Αφού τελειώσετε με την ηλεκτρική σκούπα, απλώς αφαιρέστε το φίλτρο και ανακινήστε το καλά από τα περιεχόμενα που συλλέγονται ή καθαρίστε το με πεπιεσμένο αέρα, πράγμα που σημαίνει ότι μπορεί να επαναχρησιμοποιηθεί.